## GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Office of the Governor Agana, Guam

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 62-/-2

## REPEAL OF CURFEW RESTRICTION

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 62-9, issued as a result of the disaster caused by Typhoon Karen, set a curfew between the hours of 8:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 62-10, amended Executive Order No. 62-9 by setting the curfew hours at 10:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m.; and

WHEREAS, recovery operations have advanced to a point whereby curfew hours need no longer be imposed;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the foregoing and pursuant to the authority vested in me as Acting Governor of Guam by the Organic Act of Guam and the Guam Civil Defense Act, it is hereby ordered that effective Noon Sunday, December 2, 1962, Executive Order No. 62-9 and Executive Order No. 62-10 and the curfew established therein are revoked.

Done at Agana, Guam, this Ist day of Secentre, 1962.

MANUEL F. L. GUERRERO Acting Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED;

lolph (G) Sablan

Acting Secretary of Guam